

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 2/2008 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6365/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in WPC No. 481/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA TR.GM SOUTH EASTERN RLY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADAL KUMAR PRADHAN & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The non-payment of Court fee being defective in the Vakalatnama
and appearance be intimated to the concerned Advocate, as per rule
considered the office has not considered the appearance of Advocate if it
is defective.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG