

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6365/2007

UNION OF INDIA TR.GM SOUTH EASTERN RLY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADAL KUMAR PRADHAN & ORS.
(Office Report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he may be given sometime to take steps of filing process fee and spare copies for issuance of fresh notice to unserved respondent nos. 3 to 5. Three weeks time is granted for the purpose subject however to the condition of payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within three weeks from today.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER