

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6365/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in WPC No. 481/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA TR.GM SOUTH EASTERN RLY. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADAL KUMAR PRADHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 3 to 5
from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3/2010 is allowed and the names of Respondent
Nos. 3 to 5 are deleted from the array of parties subject to
all just exceptions.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Vishal Anand)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master