

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6365/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in WPC No.
481/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA TR.GM SOUTH EASTERN RLY. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADAL KUMAR PRADHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Sachit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s)
rr 1 & 2 Mr. S.K. Mukharjee, Adv.
for Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned Additional Solicitor General prays for
time to seek instructions whether the present special
leave petition has to be pressed or not.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master